

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

10-05-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Dissessed to 149 By	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) JENS WAGENBLAST STUBBE OSTERGAARD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: O-pen A/S
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Rahbeks Alle 11
Execution Date(s) September 28, 2006	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Copenhagen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip: DK-1749
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 507199-0353174
tate: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
hone Number: (703) 770-7900	
ax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number 033975
mail Address: ben.esplin@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
Signature: D.B.	October 2, 2006
Signature	Date
D. Benjamin Esplin, Reg. No. 5829  Name of Person Signing	7 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/04/2006 MJRMA1 00000158 033975 11480865 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jens Wagenblast Stubbe Ostergaard, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Sobakken 58, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made an invention entitled

"OPTICAL TOUCHPAD SYSTEM AND WAVEGUIDE FOR USE THEREIN"

the specification of which was filed on <u>July 6</u>, <u>2006</u> as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/480,865</u>; and

WHEREAS, O-pen A/S (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at Rahbeks Alle 11, DK-1749 Copenhagen, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all

1 of 2

400444859v1

Attorney Docket No. 507199-0353174

papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

In Wagnet Chip DANC Jens Wagenblast Stubbe Ostergaad

28.09.06

2 of 2

400444859v1

33579998

**RECORDED: 10/02/2006** 

s/y wad-0

PATENT REEL: 018360 FRAME: 0255